 YANGZHOU POSITIONING TECH. CO., LTD
Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail:positioning@china.com; info@yzpst.com; info@stt.tm;info@goldstar.tm
Web Site:www.yzpst.com  www. stt.tm  www. goldstar.tm  www. Pst888.com
www. positioning.en.alibaba.com  www. pst.manufacturer.globalsources.com
Dual Thyristor Modules
Features
· Heat transfer through aluminium
nitride ceramic isolated metal baseplate
· Precious metal pressure contacts
for high reliability
· Thyristor with amplifying gate
TYPE: MTC800A-1600V
Typical Applications
· DC motor control
· Temperature control
· Professional light dimming
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Condition Ratings Unit
IT(AV) Single phase，half wave，180° conduction ;TC=85°C 800 A
ITRMS Single phase，half wave，180° conduction 1372 A
ITSM Tj=125°C 18.9 kA
I2t Tj=125°C 1.79×103 kA2S
VDRM/VRRM Tj=125°C 1600/1600 V
di/dt non-repetitive 400 A/us
Viso A.C.1minute 3000 V
Tj  -40  ~  + 125 °C
Tstg  -40  ~  + 125 °C
W About 2.1 Kg
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Condition Ratings Unit
IDRM /IRRM AtVDRM，Single phase，half wave，Tj=125°C 100 mA
VTM On-State Current 2400A，Tj=125°C 1.52 V
VT(TO) Tj=125°C 0.93 V
RK1G1  - Ω
RK2G2  - Ω
tgd Tj=25°C;VD=0.4VDRM;ITM=ITAV 2.5 us
tq dvD/dt=50V/us;Tj=125°C; ITM=ITAV 320 us
IGT/VGT Tj=25°C，IT=1A，VD=6V 250 / 2.5 mA/V
VGD VD=67%VDRM 0.25 V
DV/DT VD=67%VDRM 1000 V/us
IH Tj=25°C 300 mA
IL Tj=25°C - mA
Rth(j-c) Per Module 0.025 K/kW
 YANGZHOU POSITIONING TECH. CO., LTD
Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail:positioning@china.com; info@yzpst.com; info@stt.tm;info@goldstar.tm
Web Site:www.yzpst.com  www. stt.tm  www. goldstar.tm  www. Pst888.com
www. positioning.en.alibaba.com  www. pst.manufacturer.globalsources.com
Outline Drawing